

No. 14-10731

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT**

LITTLE PENCIL, L.L.C. and DAVID L. MILLER

Plaintiffs-Appellants

v.

LUBBOCK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Defendant-Appellee

**On appeal from the United States District Court
for the Northern District of Texas, Lubbock Division**

PETITION FOR REHEARING EN BANC

Kevin H. Theriot (TX 00788908)
Jeremy D. Tedesco (AZ 023497)
Alliance Defending Freedom
15100 N. 90th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
Phone: (480) 444-0020
Fax: (480) 444-0028

Robert S. Hogan (TX 00796767)
Hogan Law Firm, P.C.
1801 13th Street
Lubbock, TX 74901
Phone: (806) 771-7925
Fax: (806) 771-7925

David A. Cortman (GA 188810)
J. Matthew Sharp (GA 607842)
Rory T. Gray (GA 880715)
Alliance Defending Freedom
1000 Hurricane Shoals Rd NE, D-1100
Lawrenceville, GA 30043
Phone: (770) 339-0774
Fax: (770) 339-6744

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants

No. 14-10731

**IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT**

LITTLE PENCIL, L.L.C. and DAVID L. MILLER

Plaintiffs-Appellants

v.

LUBBOCK INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Defendant-Appellee

**On appeal from the United States District Court
for the Northern District of Texas, Lubbock Division**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	i
STATEMENT OF COUNSEL	iv
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	vii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	viii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES ASSERTED TO MERIT EN BANC CONSIDERATION	1
STATEMENT OF THE COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS AND DISPOSITION OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	4
I. The Panel’s Decision Erroneously Applied <i>Hazelwood</i> to Private Speech.....	5
II. The Panel’s Decision Conflicts with Supreme Court and Fifth Circuit Precedent Prohibiting Viewpoint Discrimination in a Speech Forum.	6
III. The Panel Erred by Affirming that LISD’s Policy Is Neither a Prior Restraint on Speech Nor Impermissibly Vague.	11
IV. The Panel Erred by Affirming that the Establishment Clause Justifies Censorship of Private Speech at a School Event.....	13
CONCLUSION.....	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 35(b)(2)	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Brister v. Faulkner</i> 214 F.3d 675 (5th Cir. 2000)	5
<i>Capitol Square Review & Advisory Bd. v. Pinette</i> 515 U.S. 753 (1995).....	9
<i>C.E.F. of New Jersey, Inc. v. Stafford Township Sch. Dist.</i> 386 F.3d 514 (3d Cir. 2004)	10
<i>Chiu v. Plano Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> 260 F.3d 330 (5th Cir. 2001)	6
<i>Dean v. Teeuwissen</i> 479 F. App'x 629 (5th Cir. 2012).....	5
<i>Doe v. Santa Fe Indep. Sch. Dist.</i> 168 F.3d 806 (5th Cir. 1999)	14
<i>Good News Club v. Milford Cent. Sch.</i> 533 U.S. 98 (2001).....	6, 7, 8, 15
<i>Gregory v. Texas Youth Comm'n</i> 111 F. App'x 719 (5th Cir. 2004).....	5
<i>Hall v. Bd. of Sch. Comm'rs</i> 681 F.2d 965 (5th Cir. 1982)	12, 13
<i>Hazelwood Sch. Dist. v. Kuhlmeier</i> 484 U.S. 260 (1988).....	5
<i>Int'l Soc. for Krishna Consciousness of Atlanta v. Eaves</i> 601 F.2d 809 (5th Cir. 1979)	12, 13
<i>Lamb's Chapel v. Ctr. Moriches Union Free Sch. Dist.</i> 508 U.S. 384 (1993).....	6

Morgan v. Swanson
659 F.3d 359 (5th Cir. 2011)5, 6, 9, 14, 15

Morse v. Frederick
551 U.S. 393 (2007).....5, 6, 10

Rosenberger v. Rector & Visitors of Univ. of Va.
515 U.S. 819 (1995).....6, 10, 15

Santa Fe Indep. Sch. Dist. v. Doe
530 U.S. 290 (2000).....13, 14

Shanley v. Ne. Indep. Sch. Dist.
462 F.2d 960 (5th Cir. 1972)11, 12, 13

Texas Div., Sons of Confederate Veterans, Inc. v. Vandergriff
759 F.3d 388 (5th Cir. 2014)10

Widmar v. Vincent
454 U.S. 263 (1981).....9

Williams v. Riley
536 F. App'x 468 (5th Cir. 2013).....5

Ysleta Fed'n of Teachers v. Ysleta Indep. Sch. Dist.
720 F.2d 1429 (5th Cir. 1983)12
